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English

1.Pair the Mouse with Devices

Adapter Mode:

Plug the adapter into the USB port of the computer and
slide the power button to “ON” position. Then, the mouse
will automatically connect to the computer.

Bluetooth Mode:

Step 1: Slide the Power Switch to "ON" position and short
press the “Connection Mode Switch Button” to switch to
BT1/BT2. Then, long press the button to enter Bluetooth
pairing mode.

Step 2: Bluetooth pairing. Taking Win 11 as an example, go
to Settings - Bluetooth & Other Devices - Turn on Bluetooth
- Add Device - Bluetooth. Then, “MS02002 3.0/MS02002 5.0"
will appear in the pairing list.

Step 3: Tap “MS02002 3.0” or “MS02002 5.0" to complete
the pairing.

2.LED Indicator

Modo adaptador 2.4G
(Indicador blanco)

6 | Interruptor de encendido

Canal Bluetooth 1 (Indicador
blanco)

Boton de cambio de
modo de conexién

Canal Bluetooth 2 (Indicador
blanco)

8 | Boton de ajuste de DPI

Compartimento de la bateria

9 | Indicador de bateria baja

Adaptador 2.4G

1 Modalita adattatore 6 | Interruttore di alimentazione i i
2.4G (indicatore bianco) Indicator Status Meaning
Canale Bluetooth 1 Pulsante di commutazione inki i
Blinking Pairing
2 (indicatore bianco) 7 della modalita di connessione 2'4‘,3 Adapter Mode 9 9
Canale Bluetooth 2 . . Indicator Off Unconnected/Connected
3| di bi. Pulsante di regolazione DPI
(indicatore bianco) | h Channel 1 | Blinking Pairing
4 | Vano batteria 9 | Indicatore di batteria scarica N
Indicator Off Unconnected/Connected
5 | Adattatore 2.4G S -
| h Channel 2 | Blinking Pairing
Indicator Off Unconnected/Connected
_ Low Battery Indicator | Blinking Voltage<1.0V/

3.Fix Low Battery Problem

Open the battery compartment, remove the original
battery and replace it with a new one. Then, the mouse will
exit low-battery mode automatically.

4.Product Specifications

Battery Specif AA

DPI Speed 800-1200-1600-2000-2400(Cycled)
Wireless Transmission 2402-2480MHz

Frequency

Dimensions 98.86x63.79x38.3mm

Weight(Excluding the battery) | 79.8g
Material ABS

5.Package List
MS02002*1
User Manual*1
2.4G Adapter*1
Dry Battery*1

Deutsch

1.Koppeln Sie die Maus mit Geraten

Adapter-Modus:

Stecken Sie den Adapter in den USB-Anschluss des
Computers und schieben Sie den Netzschalter in die
Position "ON". Die Maus wird dann automatisch eine
Verbindung zum Computer herstellen.

Bluetooth-Modus:

Schritt 1: Schieben Sie den Ein-/ Ausschalter in die Position
"ON" und driicken Sie kurz den "Verbindungsmodus-
Umschaltknopf", um zu BT1/BT2 zu wechseln. Driicken
Sie dann lange auf den Knopf, um in den Bluetooth-
Kopplungsmodus zu gelangen.

Schritt 2: Bluetooth-Kopplung. Nehmen wir Win 11 als
Beispiel. Gehen Sie zu Einstellungen - Bluetooth und
andere Gerdte - Bluetooth aktivieren - Gerdt hinzufigen
- Bluetooth. Dort wird "MS02002 3.0/MS02002 5.0" in der
Kopplungsliste angezeigt.

Schritt 3: Tippen Sie auf "MS02002 3.0" oder "MS02002 5.0",
um die Kopplung abzuschlieen.

2.LED Anzeige
Anzeige Status Bedeutung
2.4G Adapter-Modus Blinkend Kopplung
Anzeige Aus Unverbunden/Verbunden
Bluetooth-Kanal 1 Blinkend Kopplung
Anzeige Aus Unverbunden/Verbunden
Bluetooth-Kanal 2 Blinkend Kopplung
Anzeige Aus Unverbunden/Verbunden
Niedrige .
Batteriestands-Anzeige Blinkend Spannung<1.0V

3.Beheben Sie das Problem mit niedrigem Batteriestand
Open the battery compartment, remove the original
battery and replace it with a new one. Then, the mouse will
exit low-battery mode automatically.

4.Produktspezifikationen

Batteriespe: ion AA
DPI Geschwindigkeit 800-1200-1600-2000-2400(zyklisch)
Funkiibertragunsfrequenz | 2402-2480MHz

Abmessungen 98.86x63.79x38.3mm
Gewicht(ohne Batterie) 79.89
Material ABS

5.Packungsinhalt
MS02002*1
Bedienungsanleitung*1
2.4G Adapter*1
Batterie*1
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2.Indicateur LED

teur Etats

Indicateur de Mode de | Clignotement | Appariement

SHE 98.86x63.79x38.3mm I'Adaptateur 2.4G off Non connecté/Connecté
2 (Bhzk<) 79.8g Indicateur du canal Clignotement | Appariement
MHE ABS Bluetooth 1 Off Non connecté/Connecté
o - Indicateur du canal Clignotement | Appariement
W -_—J1
5. Ry 7—JUE Bluetooth 2 off Non connecté/Connecté

MS02002*1
A-—H—-3Za7)L*1
24G 7HTR—*1
B 1

.
Francais

1.Appairer la souris avec des appareils

Mode Adaptateur:

Branchez I'adaptateur sur le port USB de I'ordinateur et
faites glisser le bouton d'alimentation sur la position "ON".
La souris se connecte alors automatiquement a l'ordinateur.

Mode Bluetooth:

Etape 1 : Faites glisser l'interrupteur d'alimentation sur la
position "ON" et appuyez briévement sur le "bouton de
commutation du mode de connexion" pour passer a BT1/
BT2. Ensuite, appuyez longuement sur le bouton pour
entrer dans le mode d'appairage Bluetooth.

Etape 2 : Appairage Bluetooth. En prenant Win 11 comme
exemple, allez dans les Configurations - Bluetooth et
Autres Appareils - Activer Bluetooth - Ajouter un appareil
- Bluetooth. Ensuite, "MS02002 3.0/MS02002 5.0" apparait
dans la liste d'appariement.

Etape 3 : Appuyez sur "MS02002 3.0" ou "MS02002 5.0"
pour terminer |'appairage.

Indicateur de la pile

faibles Clignotement | Voltage<1,0V

3.Résolution du probléme de la pile faible
Ouvrez le compartiment de la pile, retirez la pile d'origine
et remplacez-la par une neuve. La souris quitte alors
automatiquement le mode de la pile faible.

4.Spécifications du produit

Spécificationsdudelapile AA

Vitesse de DPI 800-1200-1600-2000-2400(Cycled)
:;e;:\;ﬁnce de transmission 2402-2480MHz

Dimensions 98.86x63.79x38.3mm
Poids(Excluant la pile) 79,89

Matériau ABS

5.Dans I'emballage

MS02002 * 1

Guide de l'utilisateur*1
Adaptateur 2.4G*1

Pile Seche*1

Italiano

1.Accoppiamento del mouse con i dispositivi

Modalita adattatore:

Collegare I'adattatore alla porta USB del computer e far
scorrere il pulsante di accensione in posizione "ON". II
mouse si colleghera automaticamente al computer.

Modalita Bluetooth:

Fase 1: far scorrere l'interruttore di alimentazione in
posizione "ON" e premere brevemente il "pulsante di
commutazione della modalita di connessione" per
passare a BT1/BT2. Quindi, premere a lungo il pulsante per
accedere alla modalita di accoppiamento Bluetooth.

Fase 2: accoppiamento Bluetooth. Prendendo come
esempio Win11, andare su Impostazioni - Bluetooth e
altri dispositivi - Attiva Bluetooth - Aggiungi dispositivo -
Bluetooth. Quindi, "MS02002 3.0/MS02002 5.0" apparira
nell'elenco di accoppiamento.

Fase 3: toccare "MS02002 3.0" o "MS02002 5.0" per
completare I'associazione.

2.LED Indicator

catore Stato

Indicatore modalita | Lampeggiante | Accoppiamento
adattatore 2.4G Spento

Connesso/Non connesso

Indicatore primo Lampeggiante | Accoppiamento
canale Bluetooth Spento

Unconnected/Connected

Indicatore secondo | Lampeggiante | Accoppiamento
canale Bluetooth Spento Connesso/Non connesso

Indicatore di batteria

scarica Lampeggiante | Voltaggio<1.0V

3.Risolvere il problema della batteria scarica

Aprire il vano batteria, rimuovere la batteria originale e
sostituirla con una nuova. Il mouse uscira automaticamente
dalla modalita di batteria scarica.

9

4.Specifiche del prodotto

he delle batterie AA

800-1200-1600-2000-2400(Ciclicamen
te)

Speci

Velocita DPI

Frequenza di trasmissione 2402-2480MHz

wireless

Dimensioni 98.86x63.79x38.3mm
Peso(batterie escluse) 79.89

Materiale ABS

5.Contenuto della confezione
MS02002*1

Manuale utente *1

Adattatore 2.4G *1

Batteria*1

~
Espanol

1.Empareje el mouse con dispositivos

Modo adaptador:

Conecte el adaptador al puerto USB de la computadora
y deslice el interruptor de encendido a la posicion "ON".
Luego, el mouse se conectard automaticamente a la
computadora.

Modo Bluetooth:

Paso 1: Deslice el interruptor de encendido a la posicion
"ON" y presione brevemente el "Botén de cambio de
modo de conexién" para cambiar a BT1/BT2. Luego,
mantenga presionado el botén para ingresar al modo de
emparejamiento Bluetooth.

Paso 2: Emparejamiento Bluetooth. Tomando como
ejemplo Windows 11, vaya a Configuracion - Bluetooth y
otros dispositivos - Activar Bluetooth - Agregar dispositivo
- Bluetooth. Luego, "MS02002 3.0/MS02002 5.0" aparecera
en la lista de emparejamiento.
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Paso 3: Toque "MS02002 3.0" o "MS02002 5.0" para
completar el emparejamiento.

2.Indicador LED

Indicador Estado

Indicador de modo | Parpadeante Emparejamiento
de adaptador 24G | off

Desconectado/Conectado

Indicador Bluetooth | Parpadeante Emparejamiento
Canal 1 off Desconectado/Conectado
Indicador Bluetooth | Parpadeante Emparejamiento
Canal 2 Off Desconectado/Conectado

Indicador de bateria

baja Parpadeante Voltaje <1.0V

3.Solucionar el problema de bateria baja

Abra el compartimento de la bateria, retire la bateria
original y reemplécela por una nueva. Luego, el mouse
saldra automaticamente del modo de bateria baja.

4.Especificaciones del producto

Especificacién de la bateria  AA

Velocidad DPI 800-1200-1600-2000-2400(Ciclos)
.Frecltnencja de transmisién 2402-2480MHz

inalambrica

Dimensiones 98.86x63.79x38.3mm

Peso(Excluyendo la bateria) 79.89
Material ABS

5.Lista de embalaje
MS02002*1

Manual de usuario*1
Adaptador 2.4G *1
Bateria seca*1

FCC Note

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject
to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules.
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the Users, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee
that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and
on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or
more of the following measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

—Increase the ion between the equi and receiver.
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from
that to which the receiver is connected. —Consult the dealer or an
experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Note: The Grantee is not responsible for any changes or modifications
not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance.
such modifications could void the user's authority to operate the
equipment.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure
requirement.

This equipment complies with FCC's RF radiation exposure limits set
forth for an uncontrolled environment. This device and its antenna(s)
must not be co-located or conjunction with any other antenna or
transmitter.

EU Declaration of Conformity

Inateck Co., Ltd. hereby declares that this device complies with the
Directive 2014/53/EU .

A copy of the Declaration of Conformity can be accessed from https://
www.inateck.de/pages/euro-compliance.

q3
& &0

12

Service Center

Europe

F&M Technology GmbH

Tel: +49 341 5199 8410 (Working day 8 AM - 4 PM CET)
Fax: +49 341 5199 8413

Address: Fraunhoferstrale 7, 04178 Leipzig,
Deutschland

North America

Inateck Technology Inc.

Tel: +1 (909) 698 7018 (Working day 9 AM - 5 PM PST)
Address: 2078 Francis St., Unit 14-02, Ontario,

CA 91761, USA

ZE:

Inateck #zt&tt
B|EH S +8106 7500 3304
T 547-0014 ABRAFAMRBFHEXRS/IB3TEHI0HE 11 S

F&M Technology GmbH
Fraunhoferstrale 7, 04178 Leipzig,
Deutschland

Tel: +49 341 5199 8410

Inateck Technology (UK) Ltd.

95 High Street, Office B, Great
Missenden, United Kingdom, HP16 OAL
Tel: +44 20 3239 9869

Manufacturer

Shenzhen Inateck Technology Co., Ltd.

Address: Suite 2507, Block 11 in Tian An Cloud Park,
Bantian Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen,
Guangdong, China



